Employment and Labour (DEL) to ensure that there are appropriate mechanisms to allow exemption where businesses genuinely cannot 
afford the prescribed wage. The DEL provides an exemption system that allows for temporary relief while maintaining the overall integrity 
of the minimum wage framework. In 2025, the Department of Employment and Labour received one hundred and three (103) requests for 
exemption.

The National Minimum Wage Commission expresses its sincere appreciation to employers, employees, community stakeholders and 
advocacy groups for their valuable contributions to the minimum wage review process.

2. MANDATE